
Mayville State (15-10) -vs- Dickinson State (ND) (15-13)
3/28/2026 at Dickinson, N.D. (DCB&T Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper Vanluchene ()
Loss: Ben Larson ()
Save: Trent Chavez ()
HBP: Garret Lundmark
PB: Robert Gurney (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:05   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mayville State 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 7 2
Dickinson State (ND) 0 1 0 1 3 4 X 9 11 2

Mayville State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cam Goff rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Conway dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jalen Denton lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Zachary Evanochko 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jack McQueen 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Keegan Neva 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marshall Judisch cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Bode Roberts ph 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Tony Villarreal ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Garret Lundmark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyler Droog p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 7 4 2 1 5

2B: Kevin Conway (2)
HR: Bode Roberts (1)
SF: Kevin Conway (1)
E: Robert Gurney (2)

Dickinson State (ND) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramon Teran 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jace Buchanan 2b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Ty Farwell c 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
    Sawyer Bryner pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Rodriguez ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Moses Dokes 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Jack Price pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Salazar lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Wyatt Wilharm dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kadin Finders rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jadyn Roberts cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Mason Lunzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Vanluchene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 8 2 9 6

2B: Luis Rodriguez (1)
HR: Moses Dokes (1); Wyatt Wilharm (1)
SH: Jaden Salazar (1)
SB: Ramon Teran (1); Jace Buchanan (2); Sawyer Bryner (7); Jadyn
Roberts (1)
HBP: Ty Farwell (1); Kadin Finders (1)
E: Ramon Teran (1); Cooper Vanluchene (1)

Mayville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garret Lundmark 4.1 7 5 5 0 8 1 0 2 0 20 22 2 3 77
Ben Larson (L, ) 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 23
Kyler Droog 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 22
Totals 11 9 9 2 9 1 0 2 0 28 33 5 4 122

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Lunzman 5.0 5 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 20 22 9 6 76
Cooper Vanluchene (W, ) 1.0 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 23
Trent Chavez (S, ) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 6
Totals 7 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 29 32 10 10 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Mayville State - Top of 1st MSU DSU
Robert Gurney grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Cam Goff popped up to ss (3-2 BFKBFFB). 0 0
Kevin Conway doubled to left field (2-2 BSBFF). 0 0
Jalen Denton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 1st MSU DSU
Ramon Teran grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Jace Buchanan struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK). 0 0
Ty Farwell singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 0
Sawyer Bryner stole second. 0 0
Sawyer Bryner stole third. 0 0
Luis Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 0 0

Mayville State - Top of 2nd MSU DSU
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 0 0
Zachary Evanochko popped up to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Jack McQueen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Keegan Neva singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Keegan Neva advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Marshall Judisch grounded out to p (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd MSU DSU
Moses Dokes homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Jaden Salazar struck out looking (1-2 KSFBFK). 0 1
Wyatt Wilharm grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Kadin Finders hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 0 1
Jadyn Roberts popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Mayville State - Top of 3rd MSU DSU
Tony Villarreal grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Robert Gurney grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBF). 0 1
Cam Goff flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd MSU DSU
Ramon Teran grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Jace Buchanan fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Ty Farwell hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 1
Sawyer Bryner stole second. 0 1
Sawyer Bryner advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Luis Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 1

Mayville State - Top of 4th MSU DSU
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 0 1
Kevin Conway doubled to left field (2-2 FSFBB). 0 1
Jalen Denton flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Zachary Evanochko fouled out to 1b (0-2 FK). 0 1
Jack McQueen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 4th MSU DSU
Moses Dokes struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1
Jaden Salazar struck out looking (0-2 FKFFK). 0 1
Wyatt Wilharm homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 0 2
Kadin Finders struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2

Mayville State - Top of 5th MSU DSU
Keegan Neva out at first 2b to p (0-2 KF). 0 2
Marshall Judisch singled to second base (0-2 FF). 0 2
Tony Villarreal singled to left field (0-0); Marshall Judisch advanced to second. 0 2
Robert Gurney walked (3-1 BFBBB); Tony Villarreal advanced to second; Marshall Judisch advanced to third. 0 2
Cam Goff reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KBKFF); Robert Gurney advanced to second; Tony Villarreal
advanced to third; Marshall Judisch scored, unearned. 1 2
Kevin Conway flied out to cf, sacrifice fly (2-2 BFBF); Tony Villarreal scored, unearned. 2 2
Jalen Denton flied out to lf (1-2 FBK). 2 2

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 5th MSU DSU
Jadyn Roberts singled to right field (2-2 BKBS). 2 2
Jadyn Roberts stole second. 2 2
Jadyn Roberts advanced to third on an error by c. 2 2
Ramon Teran struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBFK). 2 2
Jace Buchanan singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); Jadyn Roberts scored. 2 3
Jace Buchanan stole second. 2 3
Jace Buchanan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 3
Ty Farwell singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Jace Buchanan scored. 2 4
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 2 4
Sawyer Bryner stole second. 2 4
Sawyer Bryner stole third. 2 4
Luis Rodriguez doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Sawyer Bryner scored. 2 5
Ben Larson to p for Garret Lundmark. 2 5
Moses Dokes walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 5
Jack Price pinch ran for Moses Dokes. 2 5
Jaden Salazar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jack Price advanced to second; Luis Rodriguez
advanced to third. 2 5
Wyatt Wilharm walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 2 5
Kadin Finders flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 5

Mayville State - Top of 6th MSU DSU
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 2 5
Moses Dokes to 1b for Jack Price. 2 5
Cooper Vanluchene to p for Mason Lunzman. 2 5
Zachary Evanochko walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 2 5
Jack McQueen singled to left field (1-0 B); Zachary Evanochko advanced to second. 2 5
Keegan Neva reached first on an error by p (1-1 BS); Jack McQueen advanced to second; Zachary
Evanochko advanced to third. 2 5
Bode Roberts pinch hit for Marshall Judisch. 2 5
Bode Roberts homered to right field, unearned, 4 RBI (0-0); Keegan Neva scored, unearned; Jack McQueen
scored; Zachary Evanochko scored. 6 5
Tony Villarreal struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 6 5
Robert Gurney lined out to ss (0-1 K). 6 5
Cam Goff grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 6 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 6th MSU DSU
Marshall Judisch to cf for Bode Roberts. 6 5
Jadyn Roberts singled to left field (3-1 BBSB). 6 5
Ramon Teran singled to center field (0-2 KK); Jadyn Roberts advanced to third. 6 5
Kyler Droog to p for Ben Larson. 6 5



Ramon Teran stole second. 6 5
Jace Buchanan singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ramon Teran advanced to third; Jadyn Roberts scored. 6 6
Jace Buchanan stole second. 6 6
Ty Farwell singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBFFF); Jace Buchanan scored; Ramon Teran scored. 6 8
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 6 8
Sawyer Bryner stole second. 6 8
Luis Rodriguez flied out to lf (1-2 KSB). 6 8
Sawyer Bryner stole third. 6 8
Sawyer Bryner scored on an error by c. 6 9
Moses Dokes popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 6 9
Jaden Salazar struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 9

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State - Top of 7th MSU DSU
Trent Chavez to p for Cooper Vanluchene. 6 9
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 6 9
Kevin Conway grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 9
Jalen Denton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 9
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 9

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 7th MSU DSU


